INFORMATION CLAUSE ON THE PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA

Pursuant to Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data data and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation), we inform you that:

1. The administrator of your personal data that we have in connection with the fact that we currently maintain or Your past business relationship is with the company Zakłady Mechaniczne "Tarnów" S.A. based in Tarnów, ul. Kochanowskiego 30, 33-100 Tarnów;

2. In matters related to the processing of personal data, you can contact us directly with the Data Protection Inspector, e-mail: inspektor@zmt.tarnow.pl, tel. 14 630 62 14;

3. Your personal data will be processed in order to perform the contract concluded between us on the basis of art. 6 section 1 letter b) General Data Protection Regulation or in order to maintain a business relationship, which constitutes our legitimate interest, pursuant to Art. 6 section 1 letter f) general regulation on data protection;

4. Your personal data will be stored for the period during which the agreement between the Companies is valid Mechaniczni "Tarnów" S.A. and you and for the duration of the limitation period for claims related to these contracts, and in the absence of a contract or after the expiry of the limitation period for claims related to this contract, until you express your objection to the processing of your data;

5. You have the right to lodge a complaint with the supervisory body of the President of the Office for Personal Data Protection when: you consider that the processing of your personal data violates the regulations;

6. Providing your personal data is voluntary, but necessary for related purposes with the conclusion and performance of a contract with Zakłady Mechaniczne "Tarnów" S.A.

7. You have the right to demand from Zakłady Mechaniczne "Tarnów" S.A.:

a) access to your data;

N PGZ

Zakłady Mechaniczne Tarnów

b) rectify your data if your data is incorrect or incomplete;

c) delete your personal data if: they are no longer necessary for the purposes for which they were collected, you object to the processing of your data, the data is processed inconsistently with by law or the data should be deleted in order to fulfill an obligation arising from a legal provision;

d) processing restrictions if: Your data is incorrect - you may request restrictions processing your data for a period enabling us to check the accuracy of this data; Mrs./Mr the data is processed unlawfully, but you will not request the deletion of this data; Your data will no longer be needed by Zakłady Mechaniczne "Tarnów" S.A., but they may be needed to defend or pursue claims; you will object to the processing of your data – until it is determined whether the legally justified grounds on the part of Zakłady Mechaniczne "Tarnów" S.A. are override the basis of the objection;

8. In addition, you have the right to object to the processing of your personal data based on legally justified interests pursued by Zakłady Mechaniczne "Tarnów" S.A., and objection is justified by the particular situation in which you find yourself.

Zakłady Mechaniczne "Tarnów" S.A.

KAPITAŁ ZAKŁADOWY: 32.173.350,00 zł | KAPITAŁ WPŁACONY W CAŁOŚCI | NIP: 873-000-68-35 | REGON: 850323251

SAD REJONOWY DLA KRAKOWA ŚRÓDMIEŚCIA Z SIEDZIBĄ W KRAKOWIE, XII WYDZIAŁ GOSPODARCZY KRAJOWEGO REJESTRU SĄDOWNICZEGO, KRS: 0000036320 ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, AQAP 2110:2016, AQAP 2210:2015, System WSK, NCAGE 0233H, Koncesja nr B-291/2003, BDO 000011056